GOVERNENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF SOIL CONSERVATION, ASSAM BHUMI SHANGRAKSHAN BHAWAN, R. G. BARUAH ROAD GUWAHATI-05

Office Order No. 260

Dated: 04/02/202/

CORRIGENDUM

Reference to the Advertisement published by Janasanyog/D/10586/20 dated 02/02/2021 & Corrigendum by Janasanyog/D/10628/20 dated 03/02/2021 under O. O. No. 252 dated 01/02/2021 & O.O. No. 254 dated 02/02/2021 respectively relating to filling up of vacant posts of Grade-III & Grade-IV posts under Soil Conservation Department, Assam the following correction have been made:

(1) The Seal of advertising authority was published as "Chairman of Selection Committee for recruitment of Grade-III & IV, Soil Conservation Department, Assam"

Please read it as "Director of Soil Conservation, Assam cum Chairman of the Selection Committee of Grade-III & Grade-IV Posts".

(2) The minimum educational qualifications for the post of **Electrician** was published at Sl. No. 8 as "**H.S.L.C passed with Diploma in Electronics"** from Govt. ITI or from any Govt recognized institution

Please read it as "H.S.L.C passed with 1year Electrician Certificate/ Diploma" from Govt. ITI or from any Govt recognized institutions.

(3) The Requisite documents relating to PRC was published at Sl. No. 12(x) as "Permanent Residence Certificate of Assam & Employment Registration Card" must be produced in the application form.

Please read it as "Permanent Residence Certificate/ Employment Registration Card/Voter ID/Aadhaar Card/ Passport" must be produced in the application form.

Director of Soil Conservation, Assam cum Chairman of the Selection Committee of Grade-III & IV Posts

Memo No. EST-373/Pt-IV/2020-21/5714-19 Dated: 04/02/202/

Copy to:

(1) The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Soil Conservation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for favour of kind information and necessary action.

- The Director of Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information and necessary action. He is requested to publish the above Advertisement at least in the 2 (two) esteemed daily newspaper (both in Assamese & English).
 - (3) The Secretary, Assam Higher Secondary Education Council, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-781021 for information and necessary action.
 - (4) The Director Employment & Craftsman Training, Assam, Rehabari, Guwahati-781008 for favour of his information.
 - (5) Sri Ruben Basumatary, Computer Operator information and necessary action.
 - (6) The Office Order Book.

Director of Soil Conservation, Assam Cum Chairman of the Selection Committee of Grade-III & IV Posts